
Outlook

Fw: Kristy Cv. / Ashworth Dr. water main tie-in Rescheduled to 11/20/24

From Alun Thomas <athomas@rollingwoodtx.gov>
Date Wed 10/8/2025 9:30 AM
To Veronica Hernandez <vhernandez@rollingwoodtx.gov>; Lindsay Saenz <lsaenz@rollingwoodtx.gov>; Makayla

Rodriguez <mrodriguez@rollingwoodtx.gov>

All,

FYI.

-Alun

From: Ryan Gaddy <ryan@ao-tx.com>
Sent: Wednesday, October 8, 2025 9:29 AM
To: Alun Thomas <athomas@rollingwoodtx.gov>; Ismael Parra <iparra@rollingwoodtx.gov>
Subject: RE: Kristy Cv. / Ashworth Dr. water main tie-in Rescheduled to 11/20/24
 
Correct.
 
Thank you,
 

Ryan Gaddy
Project Manager, AO Services

512-592-8047  |  ao-tx.com  |  ryan@ao-tx.com

25565 Ronald Reagan Blvd. Georgetown,TX 78633

 

From: Alun Thomas <athomas@rollingwoodtx.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, October 8, 2025 9:22 AM
To: Ryan Gaddy <ryan@ao-tx.com>; Ismael Parra <iparra@rollingwoodtx.gov>
Subject: Re: Kristy Cv. / Ashworth Dr. water main tie-in Rescheduled to 11/20/24
 
Thanks, Ryan. Just to confirm, as it's relevant to our issue, it was November 20, not December
20? 
 
Thanks again,
Alun

From: Ryan Gaddy <ryan@ao-tx.com>
Sent: Wednesday, October 8, 2025 8:38 AM
To: Alun Thomas <athomas@rollingwoodtx.gov>; Ismael Parra <iparra@rollingwoodtx.gov>
Subject: FW: Kristy Cv. / Ashworth Dr. water main tie-in Rescheduled to 11/20/24
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Hello,
 
We rescheduled the tie-in for 11/20/24 (104 Kristy).
 
Thank you,
 

Ryan Gaddy
Project Manager, AO Services

512-592-8047  |  ao-tx.com  |  ryan@ao-tx.com

25565 Ronald Reagan Blvd. Georgetown,TX 78633

 

From: Carlos Bolanos <cbolanos@rollingwoodtx.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, November 20, 2024 2:34 PM
To: Darrell Winslett <dwinslett@crossroadsus.com>; Ismael Parra <iparra@rollingwoodtx.gov>; Makayla
Rodriguez <mrodriguez@rollingwoodtx.gov>; Ben Ingallina <bingallina@crossroadsus.com>; Hayden Ramsey
<hramsey@crossroadsus.com>; Ryan Gaddy <ryan@ao-tx.com>; Johnny Coronado
<jcoronado@rollingwoodtx.gov>; Fidel Ruiz <fruiz@rollingwoodtx.gov>
Subject: Re: Kristy Cv. / Ashworth Dr. water main tie-in Rescheduled to 11/20/24
 
The water is on and all the homes are on boil water notice. Will need bac -T samples pulled
 
 
Thank you,

From: Darrell Winslett <dwinslett@crossroadsus.com>
Sent: Monday, November 18, 2024 9:39 AM
To: Carlos Bolanos <cbolanos@rollingwoodtx.gov>; Ismael Parra <iparra@rollingwoodtx.gov>; Makayla Rodriguez
<mrodriguez@rollingwoodtx.gov>; Ben Ingallina <bingallina@crossroadsus.com>; Hayden Ramsey
<hramsey@crossroadsus.com>; Ryan Gaddy <ryan@ao-tx.com>; Johnny Coronado
<jcoronado@rollingwoodtx.gov>; Fidel Ruiz <fruiz@rollingwoodtx.gov>
Subject: RE: Kristy Cv. / Ashworth Dr. water main tie-in Rescheduled to 11/20/24
 
OK thanks for the update.
 
From: Carlos Bolanos <cbolanos@rollingwoodtx.gov>
Sent: Monday, November 18, 2024 9:31 AM
To: Ismael Parra <iparra@rollingwoodtx.gov>; Makayla Rodriguez <mrodriguez@rollingwoodtx.gov>; Ben Ingallina
<bingallina@crossroadsus.com>; Hayden Ramsey <hramsey@crossroadsus.com>; Darrell Winslett
<dwinslett@crossroadsus.com>; Ryan Gaddy <ryan@ao-tx.com>; Johnny Coronado
<jcoronado@rollingwoodtx.gov>; Fidel Ruiz <fruiz@rollingwoodtx.gov>
Subject: Kristy Cv. / Ashworth Dr. water main tie-in Rescheduled to 11/20/24
 
Hi Everyone, 
Due to rain the water main tie-in that was scheduled for today  at the Intersection of  Kristy Cv.
& Ashworth Dr. has been rescheduled to Wednesday 11/20/24 between the hours of 8am and
5pm . The homes that could be affected are listed below. 
 
200 Ashworth Dr.
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201 Ashworth Dr.
203 Ashworth Dr.
204 Ashworth Dr.
205 Ashworth Dr.
206 Ashworth Dr.
207 Ashworth Dr.
208 Ashworth Dr.
209 Ashworth Dr.
210 Ashworth Dr.
212 Ashworth Dr.
213 Ashworth Dr.
214 Ashworth Dr.
 
100 Kristy Cv.
102 Kristy Cv.
104 Kristy Cv.
106 Kristy Cv.
108 Kristy Cv.
 
3009 Hatley Dr.
 
Thanks,
 
 
 

Carlos A. Bolanos

Public Works Foreman

City of Rollingwood

Office: (512) 327-1838 Ext. 104

Cell: (512) 987-1593

www.rollingwoodtx.gov
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